
Think IAS. Think Drishti.

Sambhav-2025
Starting from 2nd December 2024



Sambhav-2025 
(Clear Prelims & Conquer Mains)

ART & CULTURE

Date Day Topic Covered Current Affairs Sources

02 December 2024 Monday Indian Architechture, Scultpture and Pottery

January 2024

NCERT: Themes in Indian History 
(Part 1 and 2) 

Class 11th Fine Arts – An Introduction 
to Indian Art (Part 1)

Reference book: 
‘Indian Art & Culture’ by Nitin Singhania

“Source From Drishti IAS”
Prelims Practice Series (PPS) History 

and Art & Culture
Mains Capsule Series-GS Paper I

Drishti Curent Affairs Today (DCAT)
To The Point

Sansad TV Discussion
Monthly CA Consolidation

Daily Current Affairs
Learning Through Map

03 December 2024 Tuesday
Indian Paintings. Indian Handicrafts, UNESCO’S List of Tangible World 
Heritage Sites in India

04 December 2024 Wednesday
Indian Music, Indian Dance Forms, Indian Theatre and Indian Puppetry, 
UNESCO’S List of Inangible World Heritage Sites in India

05 December 2024 Thursday
Languages in India, Indian Literature, Science and Technology through 
the Ages

06 December 2024 Friday Religions in India, Schools of Philosophy, Bhakti and Sufi Movements

07 December 2024 Saturday

Law & Culture, Cultural Institutions in India, Indian Cinema, Awards and 
Honours, Martial Arts in India, Coinage, Fairs and Festivals of India, 
Calendars in India, Indian Culture Abroad, Cultural Places of Interest and 
Recent Geographical Indications

08 December 2024 Sunday Revision Day

HISTORY OF ANCIENT & MEDIEVAL INDIA
Date Day Topic Covered Current Affairs Sources

09 December 2024 Monday
The old Stone Age,The Neolithic Age, Chalocolitic Cultures, The Harappan 
Civilization and The Vedic Age

February 2024

NCERT: ‘Ancient India’ by RS Sharma
‘Medieval India’ by Satish Chandra
NCERT: Themes in Indian History

(Part 1 and 2)
“Source From Drishti IAS”

Prelims Practice Series (PPS) History
and Art & Culture

Mains Capsule Series-GS Paper I
Drishti Curent Affairs Today (DCAT)

A Handbook Of Select Essay
To The Point

10 December 2024 Tuesday Jainism and Buddhism

11 December 2024 Wednesday The Mahajanapadas, The Magadhan Empires,

12 December 2024 Thursday
Mauryan and Post Mauryan Age, Central Asian Contact and Mutual 
Impact

13 December 2024 Friday The Satvahana Phase, The Dawn of History in the Deep South

14 December 2024 Saturday Gupta and Post Gupta Age (Harsha, Pallavas, Chalukyas)

15 December 2024 Sunday Revision Day
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16 December 2024 Monday Age of Three Empires (Palas, Pratiharas and Rashtrakutas)

March 2024

Sansad TV Discussion
Monthly CA Consolidation

Daily Current Affairs
Learning Through Map

17 December 2024 Tuesday
The Chola Empire and The Age of Conflict (Ghaznavids,Rajput and 
Turkish)

18 December 2024 Wednesday
The Vijayanagra Empire, The Bahmani Kingdom, The Coming of the 
Portguese

19 December 2024 Thursday Delhi Sultanate, The Mughal Empire and Afghans

20 December 2024 Friday Cultural Development in Medival India, Bhakti & Sufi Movement

21 December 2024 Saturday Maratha State and Confederacy, Decline of Mughals

22 December 2024 Sunday Revision Day

HISTORY OF MODERN INDIA
Date Day Topic Covered Current Affairs Sources

23 December 2024 Monday
Advent of the Europeans in India and India on the Eve of British 
Conquest

April 2024
““Modern India’ by Bipin Chandra

Class 12th – ‘Themes in Indian History’ (Part 3)
Reference book:

India’s Struggle for Independence’ by Bipan Chandra
Spectrum ‘Brief History of Modern India’by Rajiv Ahir

“Source From Drishti IAS”
Prelims Practice Series (PPS) History

and Art & Culture
Mains Capsule Series-GS Paper I

Drishti Curent Affairs Today (DCAT)
A Handbook Of Select Essay

To The Point
Sansad TV Discussion

Monthly CA Consolidation
Daily Current Affairs

Learning Through Map”

24 December 2024 Tuesday Expansion and Consolidation of British Power in India

25 December 2024 Wednesday People’s Resistance Against British Before 1857, The Revolt of 1857

26 December 2024 Thursday
Socio-Religious Reform Movements: General Features and Socio–
Cultural Reform Movements and their Leaders

27 December 2024 Friday
Begining of Modern Nationalism in India,Indian National Congress, Era 
of Militant Nationalism

28 December 2024 Saturday
First Phase of Revolutionary Activities, First World War and Nationalist 
Response

29 December 2024 Sunday Revision Day

30 December 2024 Monday
Emergence of Gandhi, Non Cooperation Movement and Khilfat Aandolan, 
Emergence of Swarijists, Socialist Ideas, Revolutionary Activities and 
Other New Forces

May 2024

31 December 2024 Tuesday
Simon Commission and Nehru Report, Civil Disobedieance Movement 
and Round Table Conferences,Debates on the Future Strategy after Civil 
Disobedieance Movement, Congress Rule in Provinces

01 January 2025 Wednesday
Nationalist Response in the Wake of World War II, Quit India Movement, 
Demand for Pakistan, INA, Post War National Scenario, Independence 
with Partition

02 January 2025 Thursday Interim Government, Independence and Partition, Integration of States

03 January 2025 Friday
Constitutional Development between 1773-1935, Evolution of Civil 
Services, Police System, Military, Indian Press and Judiciay.
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04 January 2025 Saturday

Development of Administrative, Revenue, Economic, Social-Cultural, 
Educational and Foreign Policy under British Rule. “Movement of the 
Working Class and Peasant. Evolution of Nationalist Foreign Policy and 
Post-Independence Developments”

05 January 2025 Sunday Revision Day

GEOGRAPHY
Date Day Topic Covered Current Affairs Sources

06 January 2025 Monday
Geography as a Discipline, The Origin and Evolution of the Earth and its  
Interior, Distribution of Oceans and Continents, Minerals and Rocks

Jun 2024

NCERT: Class 6th to 10th 
Class 11th – India Physical Environment 

And Fundamentals of Physical Geography
Class 12th – Fundamental of Human 

Geography & India People And Economy 
Reference Book:

Certificate Physical and Human Geography 
by G.C Leong 

The Orient Black Swan School Atlas
“Source From Drishti IAS”

Prelims Practice Series (PPS) Indian and 
World Geography

Mains Capsule Series-GS Paper I
Drishti Curent Affairs Today (DC

To The Point
Sansad TV Discussion

Monthly CA Consolidation
Daily Current Affairs

Learning Through Map

07 January 2025 Tuesday Geomorphic Processes, Landforms and their Evolution

08 January 2025 Wednesday
Composition and Structure of Atmosphere, Solar Radiation and Heat 
Balance and Temperature 

09 January 2025 Thursday Atmospheric Circulation and Weather Systems, Water in the Atmosphere

10 January 2025 Friday World Climate and Climate Change

11 January 2025 Saturday
Water (Oceans), Movements of Ocean Water, Life on the Earth, 
Biodiversity and Conservation, National Parks etc.

12 January 2025 Sunday Revision Day
13 January 2025 Monday India (Location), Physiography and Structure

July 2024

14 January 2025 Tuesday Drainage System and Important River Basins

15 January 2025 Wednesday Climate Classification (Indian)

16 January 2025 Thursday Natural Vegetation and Soils

17 January 2025 Friday Natural Hazards and Disasters

18 January 2025 Saturday
The World Population, Distribution, Density and Growth, Population 
Composition, Human Development

19 January 2025 Sunday Revision Day
20 January 2025 Monday Primary Activities and Secondary Activities, Tertiary and Quaternary Activities,

August 2024

21 January 2025 Tuesday Transport and Communication and International Trade, Human Settlements

22 January 2025 Wednesday Population: Distribution, Density, Growth and Composition

23 January 2025 Thursday
Land Resources and Agriculture and Water Resources, Agriculture 
typology,

24 January 2025 Friday
Crops grown in India and Agro-Climatic Regions,Animal Husbandry, 
Fisheries and Aquaculture

25 January 2025 Saturday Mineral and Energy Resources and Manufacturing Industries

26 January 2025 Sunday Revision Day
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POLITY
Date Day Topic Covered Current Affairs Sources

27 January 2025 Monday
Indian Constitution- Background and Salient Features and Preamble of 
the Constitution

September 2024

NCERT: Democratic Politics Part-1 (Class 9th) 
Democratic Politics Part-2 (Class 10th) 

Political Theory (Class 11th) 
Indian Constitution at Work (Class 11th)

Reference Book:
Indian Polity by Laxmikanth 

Indian Constitution by Subhash Kashyap
“Source From Drishti IAS”

Prelims Practice Series (PPS) Indian Polity 
& Governance

Mains Capsule Series-GS Paper II
Drishti Curent Affairs Today (DCAT)

To The Point
Sansad TV Discussion

Monthly CA Consolidation
Daily Current Affairs

Learning Through Map

28 January 2025 Tuesday Union and its Territory and Citizenship

29 January 2025 Wednesday Fundamental Rights

30 January 2025 Thursday Fundamental Rights

31 January 2025 Friday
Directive Principles of State Policy, Fundamental Duties and Constitutional 
Amendments

01 February 2025 Saturday
Basic Structure of the Constitution, Parliamentary System and Federal 
System

02 February 2025 Sunday Revision Day
03 February 2025 Monday Centre–State Relations, Inter-State Relations and Emergency Provisions

October 2024

04 February 2025 Tuesday
President, Vice-President, Prime Minister,Central Council of Ministers 
and Cabinet Committees

05 February 2025 Wednesday Parliament

06 February 2025 Thursday Parliament

07 February 2025 Friday
Parliamentary Committees, Parliamentary Forums and Parliamentary 
Group

08 February 2025 Saturday Governor, Cheif Minister, State Council of Ministers

09 February 2025 Sunday Revision Day
10 February 2025 Monday State Legislature , Special Provisions for Some States

November 2024

11 February 2025 Tuesday Supreame Court and High Court

12 February 2025 Wednesday Tribunals and Subordintae Courts

13 February 2025 Thursday Judicial Review, Judicial Activism, Public Intrest Litigation

14 February 2025 Friday Panchyati Raj and Municipalities

15 February 2025 Saturday
Constitutional Bodies (EC, UPSC, SPSC, JPSC, FC, GST Council, NCSCs, 
NCSTs, NCBCs)

16 February 2025 Sunday Revision Day

17 February 2025 Monday
Constitutional Posts- (CAG, Special Officer for Linguistic Minorities, 
Attorney General of India, Advocate General of the State etc.)

December 2024
18 February 2025 Tuesday

Non-Constitutional Bodies (NITI Aayog, NHRC, SHRC, CIC, SIC, CVC, 
CBI, NIA, Lokpal and Lokayuktas, NDMA etc.)

https://www.drishtiias.com/eng
https://www.drishtiias.com/eng
https://www.drishtiias.com/eng
https://www.drishtiias.com/eng
https://www.drishtiias.com/eng
https://www.drishtiias.com/eng
https://www.drishtiias.com/eng
https://www.drishtiias.com/eng
https://www.drishtiias.com/eng
https://www.drishtiias.com/eng


19 February 2025 Wednesday
“Other Constitutional Dimensions (Co-operative Societies,Official 
Language, Public Services, Rights and Liabilities of the Government, 
Special Provisions Relating to Certain Classes)”

20 February 2025 Thursday
Political Dynamics (Political Parties and Regional Parties, Elections, Electioral 
Laws (RPA, Delimitation Act, and Anti-Defection Law),  Pressure Groups,)

GOVERNANCE
Date Day Topic Covered Current Affairs

21 February 2025 Friday

“Government policies and interventions for development in various 
sectors and issues arising out of their design and implementation, 
Welfare schemes for vulnerable sections of the population by the Centre 
and States and the performance of these schemes; mechanisms, laws, 
institutions and Bodies constituted for the protection and betterment of 
these vulnerable sections” December 2024

22 February 2025 Saturday
“Issues relating to development and management of Social Sector/
Services relating to Health, Education, Human Resources,Issues relating 
to poverty and hunger. “

23 February 2025 Sunday Revision Day

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
Date Day Topic Covered Current Affairs

24 February 2025 Monday

India and its neighborhood- relations, “Bilateral, regional and global 
groupings and agreements involving India and/or affecting India’s 
interests, Effect of policies and politics of developed and developing 
countries on India’s interests, Indian diaspora. January 2025

25 February 2025 Tuesday
Important International institutions, agencies and fora- their structure, 
mandate.

ECONOMICS
Date Day Topic Covered Current Affairs Sources

26 February 2025 Wednesday
Some Basic Concepts of Macroeconomics (GVA, NDP, NNP, Nominal and 
Real GDP, GNP, Growth and Development etc.)

January 2025

Class 11th – Economics (Indian Economic 
Development)

Class 12th – Introduction to 
Macroeconomics (Complete) & 

Microeconomics (only relevant topics)
Reference Book:

‘Indian Economy Key Concepts’ by 
Shankar Ganesh

Indian Economy Book by Ramesh Singh

27 February 2025 Thursday
Five Year Plan, Planning Commission and NITI Aayog, Poverty and 
Unemployment and related concepts

28 February 2025 Friday
Public Finance (General Budget, Types of Budgeting, Fiscal Policy, Goods and 
Services, Taxation, Fiscal Consolidation)

01 March 2025 Saturday Money, Money and Capital Market

02 March 2025 Sunday Revision Day



03 March 2025 Monday
Banking (RBI, Commercial Banks, Banking Sector Reforms, IBC, ARCs 
etc.) and Monetary Policy and Important Terms.

February 2025

The Indian Economy Book by Sanjiv 
Verma

“Source From Drishti IAS”
Prelims Practice Series (PPS) Indian 

Economy
Mains Capsule Series-GS Paper III
Drishti Curent Affairs Today (DCAT)

To The Point
Sansad TV Discussion

Monthly CA Consolidation
Daily Current Affairs

Learning Through Map

04 March 2025 Tuesday
Inflation and Business Cycle and External Sector (FDI, FPI, BoP, Currency 
Convertibility, External debt, Forex, REER and NEER, etc.)

05 March 2025 Wednesday
Economic Reforms and Inclusive Growth of India (Economic reform in 
India, Washington Concensus, Inclusive Growth in India, etc.)

06 March 2025 Thursday International Economic Organization,  Intellectual Property Rights

07 March 2025 Friday Agriculture, Farm Subsidies and Food Security, Land Reforms

08 March 2025 Saturday
Industrial Sector and Infrastructure, Major Industries, Food Processing 
and related schemes and developments and Energy Sector

09 March 2025 Sunday Revision Day

ENVIRONMENT & ECOLOGY
Date Day Topic Covered Current Affairs Sources

10 March 2025 Monday
Environmental Ecology (Ecology, Ecosystem, its functions and types - 
Terrestrial & Aquatic Ecosystem)

January-July 2024

NCERT: Class 12th Biology – Relevant 
Chapters – 11 to 16

Class 11th Chemistry (Part II) – Chapter 14
ICSE Board Environment Book – 

Class 9th, 10th 
Reference Nook:

Textbook of Environmental Studies UGC 
by Erach Bharucha 

“Source From Drishti IAS”
PPS Environment & Ecology

Mains Capsule Series-GS Paper III
Drishti Curent Affairs Today (DCAT)

To The Point
Sansad TV Discussion

Monthly CA Consolidation
Daily Current Affairs

Learning Through Map

11 March 2025 Tuesday
Environmental Pollution (Eutrophication, Desertification), Environmental 
Issues, Environmental Impact Assessment, Disasters and Health Effects, 
etc. and Renewable Energy and related issues.

12 March 2025 Wednesday Biodiversity (floral and faunal), Marine Organism, Bio-tech and related issues

13 March 2025 Thursday
Protected Area Network, Conservation Efforts (In-situ & Ex-Situ, Eco-
Sensitive Areas, Ecological Hotspots), Schedule Animals, etc.

14 March 2025 Friday
Climate Change and its Impact (more specifically about India), Acidification, 
Ozone Depletion, Mitigation Strategies related to these issues,Acts & 
Politics of India with respect to environment and ecology

15 March 2025 Saturday
Institution and Measures with respect to environment and ecology, 
Environmental Organisations, International Environmental Conventions

16 March 2025 Sunday Revision Day

SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
Date Day Topic Covered Current Affairs Sources

17 March 2025 Monday
Biology – Human Organ Systems, Bio-Technology, Transgenic and Cisgenic 
Organisms, Gene Editing, etc. Chemicals in Food and related issues 

July 2024-Mar 2025

NCERT: Class: 8, 9,11 and 12 (Chapters: 11 and 12 biotechnology)
Science and Tech – Ravi Agrahari

Science and Technology in India – Kalpana Rajaram
Down To Earth 

Yojana and Kurukshetra
18 March 2025 Tuesday

Basics Physics and Chemistry, IT (Meta, 5G, LiFi, IoT, NFTs, AI, Cyber-
Physical System), Malware & its Types. Nanotechnology (Definition and 
basic information), etc.
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19 March 2025 Wednesday
Space Technology, Defence Technology, offensive and defensive weapons, 
Nuclear Programme, etc.

“Source From Drishti IAS”
PPS Science and Technology 

Mains Capsule Series-GS Paper III
Drishti Curent Affairs Today (DCAT)

A Handbook Of Select Essay 
To The Point Sansad 

TV Discussion 
Monthly CA Consolidation 

Daily Current Affairs 
Learning Through Map

20 March 2025 Thursday
Conventional Energy Sources, Renewable energy (Solar, Wind, water, 
thermal, etc.) and issues related to renewable energy.

INTERNAL SECURITY
Date Day Topic Covered Current Affairs Sources

21 March 2025 Friday

Linkages between development and spread of extremism, “Role of external 
state and non-state actors in creating challenges to internal security, 
Challenges to internal security through communication networks, role of 
media and social networking sites in internal security challenges, Various 
Security forces and agencies and their mandate.” July 2024 -Mar 2025

Internal Security of India by Ashok Kumar 
“”Source From Drishti IAS””

Daily Current Affairs
Drishti Curent Affairs Today (DCAT)

To The Point22 March 2025 Saturday
Basics of cyber security,Security challenges and their management 
in border areas - linkages of organized crime with terrorism.money-
laundering and its prevention

23 March 2025 Sunday Revision Day
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